
 

SV Frequently Asked Questions and Resources 

Where can I get assistance with food in the Steel Valley Community? 
• Rainbow Kitchen 412-464-1892 135 East 9th Ave., Homestead, PA 15120  rainbowkitchen.org 
• Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank https://www.pittsburghfoodbank.org/ 
• Salvation Army 412-461-2460 104 E. 9th Ave., Homestead, PA 15120 salvationarmy.org 

 
How do I get help with Google Classroom or access academic supports for my 
child? 
Please email your child’s classroom teacher or School Counselor. 
 Brandi Chalus (Park Elementary School)  bchalus@steelvalleysd.org 
 Alyson Fisher (Barrett Elementary School) afisher@steelvalleysd.org 
 Sue Large (Steel Valley Middle School)  slarge@steelvalleysd.org 
 Jason Novak (Steel Valley High School)  jnovak@steelvalleysd.org 
 
Who are our local mental health providers? 
• Mon Yough (MYCS) is providing virtual counseling sessions for Steel Valley students as the designated 

School Based Therapy provider.  Please call 412-675-8430 to schedule a virtual intake appointment. 
• Steel Valley Wellness Group provides group therapeutic support throughout the Steel Valley School 

District.  They also provide virtual individual sessions.  Please call 412-368-3535 to schedule an intake 
appointment or email mailto:info@steelvalleywellnessgroup.org 
• Turtle Creek Valley Community Services is located at 1800 West Street.  Please call 412-351-0222 and 

you will be guided to the correct service. 
• UPMC Western Psychiatric Hospital (WPIC) can be reached by calling 412-235-5444  
• RESOLVE crisis center is available 24/7 by calling 1-888-796-8226 
 
How do I get free internet? 
Please contact your school office if you need assistance with internet services in your home.  The School 
district is partnering with the Best of the Batch Foundation to provide internet services to our families. 
 
Where do I access the Family Strengths Survey and resource list discussed in 
the phone call from the University of Pittsburgh staff and students? 
 

https://www.pediatrics.pitt.edu/family-strengths-survey 
 

There is an extensive list of COVID 19, food, utilities, unemployment and mental health resources at the 
bottom of the survey page. 

 
Additional Community Providers and Resources: 
• Best of the Batch Foundation Batchfoundation.org 
• Allegheny County Human Services https://www.alleghenycounty.us/Human-Services/Resources/Publications/Resource-
Guides.aspx 
• Focus on Attendance Focus_attendance@alleghenycounty.us  
 

 


